
BRAMPTON
bromplon.co Flower City

Public Notice

Comm ittee of Adjustment

AP P LtCATt ON # A-2022-037 1
WARD #6

DEFERRED APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE

WHEREAS an amended application for minor variance has been made by MOHAMMED FASIULLAH MASOOD
AND MUMTAZ SHABANA MOHAMMED under Section 45 of the Planninq Act, (R.S.O. 1990 c.P.13) for relief
from ByJaw 270-2004;

AND WHEREAS the property involved in this application is described as Lot 90, Plan 43M-1878 municipally
known as 14 DUBLIN ROAD, Brampton;

AND WHEREAS the applicants are requesting the following variance(s):

1. To permit a below grade entrance between the main wall of the dwelling and the flankage lot line
whereas the by-law does not permit a below grade entrance between the main wall of the dwelling and
the flankage lot line;

2. To permit an exterior side yard setback ol2.84m (9.32 ft.) to a below grade entrance whereas the by-law
requires a minimum exterior side yard setback of 3.0m (9.84 ft.).

OTHER PLANNI NG APPLICATIONS:

The land which is subject of this application is the subject of an application under the Planning Act for:

Plan of Subdivision: NO
Aoolication for Consent: NO

File Number:
File Number:

The Committee of Adjustment has appointed TUESDAY, March 28,2023 at 9:00 A.M. by electronic meeting
broadcast from the Council Chambers, 4th Floor, City Hall, 2 Wellington Street West, Brampton, for the
purpose of hearing all parties interested in supporting or opposing these applications.

This notice is sent to you because you are either the applicant, a representative/agent of the applicant, a person
having an interest in the property or an owner of a neighbouring property. OWNERS ARE REQUESTED TO
ENSURE THAT THEIR TENANTS ARE NOTIFIED OF THIS APPLICATION. THIS NOTICE IS TO BE
POSTED BY THE OWNER OF ANY LAND THAT CONTAINS SEVEN OR MORE RESIDENTIAL UNITS IN A
LOCATION THAT lS VISIBLE TO ALL OF THE RESIDENTS. lf you are not the applicant and you do not
participate in the hearing, the Committee may proceed in your absence, and you will not be entitled to any further
notice in the proceedings. WRITTEN SUBMISSIONS MAY BE SENT TO THE SECRETARY-TREASURER AT
THE ADDRESS OR FAX NUMBER LISTED BELOW.

IF YOU WISH TO BE NOTIFIED OF THE DECISION OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT IN RESPECT
OF THIS APPLICATION, YOU MUST SUBMIT A WRITTEN REQUEST TO THE COMMITTEE OF
ADJUSTMENT. This will also entitle you to be advised of an Ontario Land Tribunal hearing. Even if you are the
successful party, you should request a copy of the decision since the Committee of Adjustment decision may be

appealed to the Ontario Land Tribunal by the applicant, the Minister, a specified person or a public body.

RULES OF PROCEDURE OF THIS COMMITTEE REQUIRE REPRESENTATION OF THE APPLICATION AT
THE HEARING, OTHERWISE THE APPLICATION SHALL BE DEFERRED.

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED PARTICIPATION PROCEDURES REQUIRED DURING THE COVID.19 PANDEMIC

DATED at Brampton Ontario, this 16th Day of March, 2023.

Comments may be sent to and more information about this matter may be obtained between 8:30 a.m. to 4:30
p.m. Monday - Friday from:

Jeanie Myers, Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment, City Clerk's Office,
Brampton City Hall, 2 Wellington Street West,
Brampton, Ontario L6Y 4R2
Phone: (905)874-2117
Fax: (905)874-2119
ieanie. mvers@bramPton.ca
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BRAMPTON
bromplon.co Flower City

Under the authority of the Emergency Management and Civil Protection Act and the Municipal Act, 2001,
City Council approved Committee Meetings to be held electronically and/or as a hybrid meeting (both in-

person and electronicallY).

Electronic/Hybrid Hearing Procedures
How to get involved in the Hybrid Hearing

As the pandemic has waned, Brampton City Hall is currently lifting in-person attendance restrictions due to the

COVID pandemic. ln-person attendance at Committee of Adjustment Hearings is now available at this time,

along with a virtual participation option. Brampton City Council and its Committees will continue to meet

electronically and in-person. For the March 28,2023 hearing, the Committee of Adjustment will conduct its

meeting with concurrent electronic and in-person attendance.

How to Participate in the Hearinq:
All written comments (by mail or email) must be received by the Secretary-Treasurer no later than 4:30 pm,

Thursday, March 23, 2023.

Advance registration for applicants, agents and other interested persons is required by one or two options:

a

a

a

{. Participate remotely in the electronic hearing using a computer, smartphone or tablet by emailing the

Secretary-Treasurer at cityclerksoffice@brampton.ca or jeanie.mvers@bramo by 4:30 pm

Thursday, March 23, 2023.

2. To participate in-person, please email the Secretary-Treasurer at citvclerksoffice@brampton.ca or

ieanie.mvers@brampton.ca by 4:30 pm Thursday, March 23,2023.

Persons without access to a computer, smartphone or tablet can participate in a meeting via telephone or in-

person. You can register by calling 905-874-2117 and leave a message with your name, phone number and

the application you wish to speak to by Thursday, March 23,2023. City staff will contact you and provide you

with further details.

You will be contacted by the City Clerk's Office before the hearing date to confirm your attendance.

Confirmation of in-person attendance will be subject to any in-person capacity limits that may be in place for

Council Chambers at City Hall and prevailing public health orders and guidance.

All Hearings will be livestreamed on the City of Brampton YouTube account at:

https://www.brampton.ca/EN/City-Hall/meetings-agendas/Pages/Welcome.aspx or

http://video.isilive.ca/brampton/live.html .

lf holding an electronic/hybrid rather than an oral hearing is likely to cause a party significant prejudice a written

request may be made to have the Committee consider holding an oral hearing on an application at some future

date. The request must include your name, address, contact information, and the reasons for prejudice and must

be received no later than 4:30 pm the Friday prior to the hearing to citvclerksoffice@brampton.ca or

ieanie.mvers@brampton.ca. lf a party does not submit a request and does not participate in the hearing, the

Committee may proceed without a party's participation and the party will not be entitled to any further notice

regarding the proceeding.

NOTE Personal information as defined in the Municipal Freedom of lnformation and Protection of Privacy Act

(MF1PPA), collected and recorded or submitted in writing or electronically as related to this planning application is

collected under the authority of the Ptanning Act, and will be used by members of the Committee and City of

Brampton staff in their review of this matter. Please be advised that your submissions will be part of the public

record and will be made available to the public, including posting on the City's website, www.brampton.ca. By

providing your information, you acknowledge that all personal information such as the telephone numbers, email

addresses and signatures of individuals will be redacted by the Secretary-Treasurer on the on-line posting only.

Questions regarding the collection, use and disclosure of personal information may be directed to the Secretary-

Treasurer al 905-87 4-21 17 .



AMENDMENT LETTER

March 15,2023

To: Committee of Adjustment
MOHAMMED FASIULLAH MASOOD AND MUMTAZ SHABANA MOHAMMED
LOT 90, PLAN 43M-1878
A-2022-0371 - 14 DUBLIN ROAD

Please amend application A-2O22-O371 to reflect the following:

1. To permit a below grade entrance between the main wall of the dwelling and the
flankage lot line whereas the by-law does not permit a below grade entrance
between the main wall of the dwelling and the flankage lot line;

2. f o permit an exterior side yard setback of 2.84m (9.32 ft.) to a below grade

entrance whereas the by-law requires a minimum exterior side yard setback of
3.0m (9.84 ft.).

ApplicanVAuthorized Agent



A-2022-0371 - 14 DUBLIN ROAD
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INTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION
"TYPE B'30 I\4IN. FIRE SEPARATION
WALL oBC COMPLIANCE C147 (a)

Oplion 1: SB3-W'1c
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f$ suoxenlenvv . smLL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING COi\4PONENT
INTEGRAIED INTO THE SMOKE ALARM
SHALL HAVE A BATTERY BACKUP
SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED

EXISTING WNDOW @ cnneor'r moroxrDE ALARM

NOTE:
i-woxe nL,qnu oN MAIN FLooR ts tNTERcoNNEcTED wlrH

SMOKE ALARM ON SECOND FLOOR AND BASEMENT.

r SMoKE ALARM SHALL CONFIRM To o.B.C. DlV. B 9.J0 19

r EXISTING MAIN FLOOR WALL AND CEILING lS DRYWALLED
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Description

ALFA ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS
ETTTR TUf UiEA ENGINEERINC FOR A B

Dublin Road

L7A 0T6
Onlario M.AF

Designed:

M.AF
TWO UNIT DWELLING

Prcjecl Date:

PROVIDE NEW 32'X80"
STEEL INSUTATED DOOR

1. INSTALL 2' RIGID INSULATION ON EXISTING FOUNDATION WALL MIN' 4FT

ABOVE EXISTING FOOTING,

2. INSUTATION TO BE INSTALLED ON EXPOSED FOUNDATION WALL ONLY

STARTING FROM TOP OF CONCRETE STEPS.

3. COVER INSULATION WTH 1/2" CEMENT BOARD AND SECURE TO WALL

USING FENDER WASHER & HEX HEAD CONCRETE SCREWS 1/4'' X4'.'

4. INSTALL 2 1/2' GALVANIZED "J' TRACK TO SECURE & PROTECT ALL

EXPOSED EDGES.
5, ALL JOINTS TO THE EXISTING WALL & NEW STEPS MUST BE CAULKED.

6. APPLY SEALGUARD TO ALL JOINTS ON CEMENT BOARD'

7. PARGE CEMENT BOARD OR APPLY ACRYLIC FINISH.

CUT OPENING OF 34'182'FOR
A NEW EXTERIOR TYPE DOOR

HANDRAIL W 2'
CLEARANCE FROM WALL

3',-7"

11"

l 10"

5" ROUND FLOOR DRAIN CONNECTED BY

4' PIPE TO SUMP PIT W SUMP PUMP

10'-1 1" 4" RIGID INSULATION

POURED CONCRETE WALL 32MPa

TIE NEWCONCRETE TO EXISTING W/1-'1OI\iI

ROD 8' LONG, 4' INTO WALL EVERY 12'ClC
W 5%.8% AIR ENTRAINMENT

GUARO 42' HIGH WTH MMIMUM SPACING
BETWEEN VERTICAL PICKETS OF 4" [100mml

POURED CONCRETE SLAB & STEPS
32MPa w/ 5OlF8% AIR ENTRAINMENT

GUARD SPECIFICATIONS
TO CONFIRM TO OBC 9.8.8.

2" x 2" X 0. t2" ALUM|NUM RAIL

f--5.
5' l" x I' x 0.083" ALUr\flNUM PtcKET

3" x 3" x 0.12" ALUMINUM POST GENERAL NOTES:

,I, ALL WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WTH THE ONTARIO

BUILDING CODE AND REGULATIONS.
ALL COMPONENTS TO BE
MECHANICALLY FASTENED

5l'xsr' PoSTPLATEFoR
FLOOR MOUNT

2. MATERIALSSHALLBEASFOLLOWS:
2.1. CONCRETE 32MPA AT 28 DAYS VV]TH 5% TO 8% AIR ENTRAINMENT'

2.2. REINFORCEMENTSTEEL, CSAG3O. 18M.GRADE4OO
2.3, GROUT, HILTI HIT HY 2OO OR EQUAL
2.3. REBAR CONNECTIONS USING HILTI HIT-HY 2OO OR EQUAL
2.4. 4' & 2" SWROFOAM SM INSULATION MANUFACTURED BY DOW CHEMICALS CANADA W

THE FOLLOWNG PHYSICAL PROPERTIES:
A) THERMAL RESISTANCE PER INCH: R-VALUE 5.0
b) COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH; 30PSl' 21 0KPa

2.5, BACKFILLTO BE OPS GRANULAR 81, OR SUITABLE EXCAVATED IUATERIAL

3. ELECTRIC FEED FOR THE LIGHT TO BE SEPARATE FROM ANY OTHER SWTCHED CIRCUIT'

4. EXTERIOR DOOR SHALL CONFORM TO STANDARO AS PER OBC AND RESIST FORCE ENTRY.

EXPANSION ANCHOR BOLT X4

HILTI KB3 or EQUAL
SS 3/8" x 2 1/2" EMBEDMENT

2'. x 2,,X 0,12', ALUMINUM RAIL

CONCRETE WALL

10'-1 1" 5 tr" x sl" Posr PLATE

POST PLATE TO HAVE TWO
COATS OF ASPHALT PAINT
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ENCINEERING SOLUTIONS
EIRINC FOI A BETTER f UTUREA*u* M.AF

Prcjoct Title:

TWO UNIT DWELLING
Proiecl Address:

l'4 Dublin Road
Ontario

oT6

Date:Checked:

M,AF

EXISTING ERICK
VENEER WALL

EXISTING BRICK
VENEER WALL

pRovrDE STEEL ANGLE LINTEL SIZE: 1-4' X4' Xli',
LINTELS SHALL HAVE EVEN & LEVEL BEARING AND
SHALL HAVE MlN.6" (152mm) OF BEARING @ END

SUPPORTS AS PER OBC 8.9.20.5,2

pRovrDE STEEL ANGLE LTNTEL SIZE: 1-4'X4'X|"
LINTELS SHALL HAVE EVEN & LEVEL BEARING AND

SHALL HAVE MIN, 6', (152MM) OF BEARING @ END

SUPPORTS AS PER OBC 8,9,20,5.2

GUARD 42" HIGH WTH IilAXIMUM
SPACING BETVVEEN VERTICAL

PICKETS OF 4" [100mm]

HANDRAIL W 2"
CLEARANCE FROM WALL

EXISTING CUT PORCH

1oM @ 12" C/C DOVVELS FINISHED IUAIN
FINISHED

o
N

10" THICK CONCRETE WALL

WOOD HEADER 2-2"X8'

GRADE FINISHED GRADE

EXTERIOR LIGHT CONNECTED BY
A WALL SWTCH INSIDE BASEMENT

101\il @ 12'ClC DOVVELS TEMP. STEEL 1oM @ 12'ClC

EXISTING
FOUNDATION WALL

NEW BASEMENT
WALK OUT DOOR

6" POURED CONCRETE WALL 32MP 
W 5OlO-8OlO AIR ENTRAINMENT

SLOPE TO DRAIN

COVER FOOTING W 2'
RIGID INSULATION

4'RIGID INSULATION
COVER FOOTING W2'
RIGID INSULATION4" COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL

4'RIGID INSULATION

SLAB TEtVtP. STEEL 10M @12"C/C SLAB

BOTTOM RETNFORCTNG 10M @12'ClC
W/MIN 1-1l2" CONCRETE COVER

EXISTING FOUNDATION
WALL FOOTING POURED CONCRETE STEPS 32MPA

W 5%.8% AIR ENTRAINMENT

4" RIGID INSUTATION
EXISTING FOUNDATION
WALL FOOTING

4" COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL EXISTING WEEPING TILE

EXISTING VVEEPING TILE EXTERIOR SLAB 4" POURED CONCRETE
32MPa Wl 5o/o-8ok AIR ENTRAINMENT

5'ROUND FLOOR DRAIN CONNECTED BY
4" PIPE TO SUMP PIT W/ SUIUP PUMP

TEMP. STEEL 10M @12"C/C

5" ROUND FLOOR DRAIN CONNECTED BY

4" PIPE TO SUMP PIT W SUMP PUMP
TEMP. STEEL 10M @12'ClC L_ o,_r" _1

10'-11"

SECTION A - fOT BELOW GRADE ENTRANCE SECTION B - tor BELOW GRADE ENTRANCE

3'-4"

aL',a

'10"

't1"

I I PORCH

o
F
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Ontario

ProiectAddress:
1'4 Dublin Roadii M.AF

Designed:

M.AFTWO UNIT DWELLING
Ppject

GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WTI-I THE ONTARIO EUILDING CODE AND REGULATIONS.

2. PROVIDESTEELANGLELINTELSIZE:
SHALL HAVE EVEN & LEVEL BEARING

r-Q'
AND

x d" x *'. Lr NTELS

(152mm) OF BEARING @ END SUPPORTS As PER OBC 8 9.20.5.2

EXISTING BRICK
VENEER WALL

FINISHED SECOND FLOOR

FOR NEW WNDOWS, DOUBLE THE FLOOR JOISTS
BESIDE THE WNDOW, DOUBLE THE HEADER, ANO

PROVIDE JOIST HANGERS FOR CUT JOISTS

PROVIDE STEEL ANGLE LINTEL SIZE: 1-4" X 4'X I
LINTEL SHALL HAVE EVEN & LEVEL BEARING AND
SHALL HAVE MlN. 6'(152mm) oF BEARING @ END
SUPPoRTS AS PER O8C 8.9.20.5.2

FINISHED MAIN FLOOR ENLARGEO EGRESS WNDOW
TO 30" X 42'

MINIMUM
DIMENSION

380mm (15")

FINISHED GRADE FINISHED GRAOE FINISHEO

MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING
AREA OF 0.35nf

DIMENSION 380mm (15")

CTYPJ

4' DIA. PIPE DOVVN w/ 3/4' CLEAR
GRANULAR SURROUND CryP.)

GRANUTAR SURROUND CryP.)

WooD HEADER 2-2"x8'

ENLARGED EGRESS
WNDOWTO 30" X 42'

TOP OF BASEMENT SLAB

SECTION C - for BASEMENT EGRESS WNDOW (TYP)

FRONTVIEWOF EGRESS WNDOW
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Date:checked:

M.AF

Designed:
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Project Titlel

TWO UNIT DWELLING
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(JU
STOVE
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I
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FRIDGE

CLOSET

KNEE WALL 4'X 10"

^{E@^

E

LIVING /
DINING ROOM

CH:7'6"

KITCHEN
cH:7'€"

-+t
Y

oo
4"

I

lwR

4'X'10'
^{!iiiml'^

cH:7-6"

HRV

"lo".t

LOW CEILING
STORAGE AREA

CLOSET

4'X't0'

o

^1@^c

BEDROOM 1

cH:7'S"

UNEXCAVATED

TIT:IlllIi;j f;l; ,.:'ii j'::.:r;-!' r r_^,r::;i;.'.;.:: j;:.: r: i'.:.;: .1::.. r.i r,t,.l

SMOKE DETECTOR TO BE INSTALLED IN THE SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR DUCT

SYSTEM WTIICH WOULD TURN OFF THE FUEL SUPPLY AND ELECTRICAL

POWER TO THE HEATING SYSTEM UPON ACTIVATION OF SUCH DETECTOR

GLASS BULB TYPE
HEAD FED BY CITY WATER

m:I
82

!=0o
€

UNEX

EF.,I mxI
B2
i=azo

o
€

FAN

UNEX

ffi RETURN AIR REGISTER SHALL BE INSTALLED NEAR

FLOOR LEVEL. UNDERCUT BY MIN 1" THE DOOR TO
ANY ROOM WTHOUT RETURN AIR GRILLE
(C=CEILING, F=FLOOR, LW=LOW WALL )

GENERAL NOTES:
1. ALLWORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE

4'X't0"
^@^ctFtLw

NEW/ €XISTING AIR SUPPLY REGISTER W/
MAx, 4FT DISTANCE TO EXTERIOR WALL CryP.)
( C=CE|L|NG, F=FLOOR, LW=LOWWALL)

WTH THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE AND REGULATIONS.

2. HVAC NoTES I

2.1. EF-l : [41N. 50CFM EXHAUST FAN wlTH 1 5 SONES oR LoWER
w/ 5'O DUCT DISCHARGING DIRECTLY TO OUTDOOR.

3.
3.

SMOKE ALARM :

1. SMOKEALARMS IN BASEMENTTO BE INTERCONNECTEO WTH
UNEXCAVATED

SMOKE ALARM ON MAIN FLOOR & SMOKE ALARMS ON SECOND

FLOOR COMMON AREA A BEOROOMS ( SMOKE ALARM TO BE

INSTALLEO IN EVERY BEDROOI\4 ON SECOND FLOOR)

SMOKE ALARM SHALL CONFIRM TO O.B.C. DIV. B 9.'I0,19

EGRESS
WNDOWI EXTERIOR WALL CAP

ENLARGE EX VMNDOW
FROM 30' X 24"

TO 30" X 42"
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Th6 personal tnfoffition cottected on |dr,is lom is collected puBuant to sgct'on 45 of gte Planning Act and wilt be osed m gre plocessing ol this application.

A'4'ican9 are advised thatthe Commi&ee of Adjustrnent.is a public process and the infomatian conlained in lhe Commiltee ol Adi6tnenl frres is considered

pibtic infmation and is available lo anyone upon request and vttt'bt; publish;d on tte CttyS iysbStte. Queslions about lhe cotlection of petsonal infomtion
shoutd be directed to the Secrebry-Treasurer, Commillee of Adiustment, City of.Erampton. 

,

It is required that this appl the Secretary-Treasurer of the mittee and be

accompanied by the applicable fee.

The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment for the City of Brampton under section 45 of

the Plannino Act, 1990, for relief as described in this application from By-Law 270-2004-

1. Name of Owner(s) Mohammed Fasiullah Masood & Mumtaz Shabana Mohammed

Address 14 Drrhlin Road. Rramntnn

Fax #

' malfarraji@AltaEngSolutions.com
l

3. Nature and extent of relief nces

4. is it not with the rovisions

5. Legal Description ofthe subject land:
Lot Number eo

Plan Number/Concession Number 43M-1878

Municipal Address 14 Dublin Road. Bramoton, ON, L7A 0To

6. Dimension of subject land (in metric units)
Frontage 14.46m

Depth 27.00m

Area 355.30m2

Access to the subject land is bY:

Provincial Highway
Municipal Road Maintained All Year
Private Right-of-Way

For Office Use Only
(to be inserted by the Sectetary-Treasurer

after application is deemed complete)

FILENUMBEN'@A(

Seasonal Road
Other Public Road
Water

416189€850

fasimasood@gmail.com

2. Name ofAgent Marwan Al-Fanaii

AddreSS 67 Woodvalley firive Bramfrlon-ON

Fax #

Phone #
Email

Phone #
Email

u7.227-3227

Ft:i:l
E
m
Ef

Minor Variance or Special Permission
lease read lnstructions

#1: A below grade entrance is not permitted in a yard located between the main

riance #2: Front yard setback. The minimum required front yard setback is 3.0 m & we

of a dwelling and a front of flankage lot line.

proposing 1.96m

se the entrance is located at the front of a flankage lot line and no where else a

nt entrance can be proposed.

7



8.

-2-

Particulars of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject
land: (specify in metric units ground floor area, gross floor area, number of
storeys; width, length, height, etc., where p*rssible)

on the land

Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands:
(speciff distance from side, rear and front lot lines in metric'units)

EXISTING
Front yard setback
Rear yard setback
Side yard setback
Side yard setback

9.

2.O7m

6.90m

0.66m

1.96m

6.90m

0.66m

10. Date of Acquisition of subject land:

11. Existing uses ofsubject property:

12. Proposed uses ofsubject property:

PROPOSED
Front yard setback
Rear yard setback
Side yard setback
Side yard setback

What storm
Sewers
Ditches
Swales

2016

Residential

Residential

13. Existing uses of abutting properties: Resideniial

14. Date ofconstruction ofall buildings & structures on subjbct land: 10 years old house

6 vears15. Length oftime the existing uses ofthe subject property have been continued;

16, (a)

(b)

What water supply is existing/proposed?
Municipal E] Other (specify)
well fl

What sewage disposal is/will be provided?
Municipal A other (specifu)
Septic E

(c) system is existing/proposed?

Other (specify)

Dwelling Footprint area including porches & garage: 154.42 m2

F.A: 301 .92 m2



-3-

17. ls the subject property the subject of an application under the Planning Act, for approval of a plan of
subdivision or consent? ::) 

'

18.

yes l-:l No m
lf answer is yes, provide details: t,'" U , ,,,,,

Has a pre-consultation application been filed?
i

Yes tf No E

Status

Applicant or Authorized Agent

Submit by Email

19. Has the subject property ever been the subject of an application for minor variance?

Yes trl No Lf unknown EI
lf answer is yes, provide details:

File # Decision
File #- Decision
rile #- Decision

Relief

Relief

Signature or Authorized Agent

DATED AT THE city OF Brampton

TH|S 27 DAY OF October ,2022--

IF THIS APPLICATION IS SIGNED BY AN AGENT, SOLICITOR OR ANY PERSON OTHER THAN THE OWNER OF

THE SUBJECT LANDS, WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE OWNER MUST ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION. IF

THE APPLICANT IS A CORPORATION, THE APPLICATION SHALL BE SIGNED BY AN OFFICER OF THE
CORPORATION AND THE CORPORATION'S SEAL SHALL BE AFFIXED.

l, Marwan AL-Farraii , OF THE OF Brampton

lN THE Region OF Peel SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT:

ALL OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND I MAKE THIS SOLEMN DECLARATION CONSCIENTIOUSLY
BELIEVING IT TO BE TRUE AND KNOWING THAT IT IS OF THE SAME FORCE AND EFFECT AS IF MADE UNDER
OATH.

DECLARED BEFORE ME AT THE

OTlrOF a

r cr\.- oF

\J

DAY OF

IN

I 6-*
Orl , 2o=!

DATE RECEIVED

Date Application Deemed
Gomplete by the Municipality

etc.

This application has been reviewed with respect to the variances required and the results of the
said review are outlined on the attached checklist.

October 28,2022
Date

R1F-9 2201

Zoning Officer
Rose Bruno

Present Official Plan Designationl

Present Zoning By-law Classification:

\laiu.^I*v tG rloz=
Revised 2022/02/17
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EXISTING SECONO FLOOR AREA: 116.06 rf
EXISTING MAIN FLOOR AREA EXCLUDING GARAGE & FRONT PORCH: 90.73 ml
PROPOSED BASEMENT APARTMENT AREA: 89.13 m'z

PARKING SPACES REQUIRED:2 SPAoES
PARKING SPACES PROVIDED / AVAILABLE: 1 SPACE INSIDE GARAGE

2 SPACE$ ON DRIVEWAY
LOCOMOTIVE CRESCENT
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6110'[2.09m1

7Ll0'[2.39m1
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0" [2.07m1

#

EXISTING
2 STORY DWELTING

(ALTERATION IN BASEMENT)

PROPOSED WALK-UP TO BE
USEO AS BASEMENT $ECOND
UNIT APARTMENT ENTRANCE

COVERED
PORCH
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Prci6ct Addr€ss:
l4 Dublln Road
Brampton, Ontarlo
canada. L7A 0T6

PrdectTitle:
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DcElgned:

M.AF

Check€d:

M.AF

Dato:
dd.mm.yyyy
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9Ettu9.9que]]9!.
15 MIN FIRE SEPAMTION
OBC COMPLIANCE C147 (b) ON CEILING SMOKE DETECTOR TO BE INSTALLED IN THE SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR OUCT

SYSTEM WHICH WOULD TURN OFF THE FUELSUPPLY AI'ID ELECTRICAL

POWER TO THE HEATING SYSTEM UPON ACTIVATION OF SUCH DETECTOREXISTING FINISHED FLOOR

EXISTING 5/8"TgG SUB FLOOR

EXISTING WOOD FLOOR JOIST

GLASS BULB

WNOOWCALCULATION FOR

BEDRoOM I @ 2.5% oBC "C79(a)":
18.807 in'x 2.5016 = 470 in'

HEAD FED BY CITY

ONE LAYER 1/2" GYPSUM
BOARO ON CEILING SIOE

ffio m

6
s=
;9N<

oo
7

FXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION'TYPE A"
. I/2'GYPSUMBOARD

2'X 4'WOOD STUD @ 16'O.C.
EXISTING R12 MINERAL FIBER BLANXET
INSULAIION WTH VAPOR EARRIER

EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL

t-.,..-tttt= c
INT€RIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION
,TYPE B" 30 MIN. FIRE SEPARATION
WALL oBC COMPLIANCE C147 (a)

Oolion 1: SB3-wlC
. l/UGYPSUMBOARO

89mm THICK ASSORPTIVE
MATERIAL (ROXUL SAFE&SOUND)
2'X 4'WOOD STUD @ 16" O.C.
{/2'GYPSUM BOARD

INlERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION
gPE-e.
. 1./2'GYPSUMBOARD
. 2'X4"WOODSTUD@1S'O.C.
. 1/2'GYPSUM BOARD

EF.1

3qHqo\
6d{
d€pom>
=18)2

E{

f$ suoxentenuv o SHAIL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING COMPONENT
FAN

INTEGRATED INTO THE SMOKE ALARM
SHAIL HAVF A BATTERY BACKUP
SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED x 4'wooD sruD @ 1e o.c.

UNEX

@ cnnaoNuoNoxrDEALARM
BOTTOM PI.ATE

ORTYPE'S'ROLL
ROOFING UNDERWOOD

GENERAL NOTES:
ll--Iilffi-nruensHrpAND MATERTALS SHALL BE lN AccoRDANcE wrH THE

ONTARIO BUILDING COOE AND REGULATIONS,

BASEMENT SLAB

2, FRAMING NOTES :

e.rniiliEF5i6ffil LUMBER ro BE s-Pr cRADE 1 oR 2.

3. EF-1,/2 : MlN. 50CFM EXHAUST FAN wlTH 1.5 SONES oR LoWER w 5"a DUCI
DISCHARGING DIRECTLY TO OUTOOOR

$3
I2OV SINGLE POLE TOGGLE
swttcH'3' oENorEs 3-wAY

+ LIGHT FIXTURE
UNEXCAVATED UNEXCAVATED

4, AI"L FIRE SEPARATION SHALL BE CONTINUOUS TO ANOTHER FIRE

SEPAMTION ORTO THE EXTERIOR

lNSlArL SUPPIEMEt*IIAL
EXHAUST AS PER O8C 9.32.3.5.

MrN. 100ctr &69 DUCT

otscsRolNG TO OUTSIDE

EGRESS
wlNDOW

WINDOWCALCUTATION FOR LIVING /
DINNING RoOM @ 5% oBC "C79{a)":
28,422 lrf x 

'oh. 
1,321 ln'

5. BASEMENI CEILING HEIGHT TO CONFIRM TO DIVISION B. TABLE 9.5.3.'I

6- CEILING HEIGHT UNDER BEAMS & DUCTS IN THE BASEMENT SHALL MEET THE

OBc REOUIREMENT & NoT BE LESS THAN 1950mm

7, SMOKEAIARM:
u.tl---3fr6xeALAnlas tN BASEMENT To BE lNTERcoNNEcr€D wrH sMoKE

ALARM ON MAIN FLOOR & SMOKE ATARMS ON $ECONO FLOOR COMMON

AREA & BEDROOMS ( SMOKE ALARM TO BE INgTALLED IN EVERY

BEDROOM ON SECOND FLOOR)
7,2. SMOKE ALARM SHALL CONFIRM TO O.B,C. OIV. B 9.10.19

ENLARGE EX WNOOW
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TO 30'X 42'
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INTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION
.TYPF B" 30 MIN. FIRE SEPAMTION
WALL OBCCOMPLIANCE C147 (a)

Option 1: SB3-Wc
. 12"GYPSUMSOARD
. 89mm THICK ABSORPTIVE

MAIERIAL (ROXUL SAFE&SOUNO}
. 2'X4'WOODSTUD@16'O.C.
. 12'GYPSUM BOARD
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EXISTING WINOOW INTEGMTED INTO THE SMOKS ALARM
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NOTE:
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. SHATI FI,AVE A BATTERY SACKUP
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